
General $3,596,444
Capital Outlay $33,586,566
Special Education $268,449

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.695

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$13,988,069
$2,851,484

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$16,839,553Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $188,988,918
Owner Occupied $19,343,413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $21,002,790

Total $229,335,121

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

10.6
24.7%
144.8

$63,593Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.6

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 1,174.126
9-12 323.636

1,475.480
456.502

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 1,497.762 1,931.982

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 1,980

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 8.3%

% Special Needs Students* 18.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

77.5%

89

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,391

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 1,980

Educational Funds $17,596

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 1,988.10

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

97

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

15.7
14.9
13.1

15.8
15.0

361

2024-2025 Profile of Todd County 66-1

Home County: Todd

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 0.000 0.000

110 E Denver Dr, Mission, SD 57555-0087

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $35,638,299

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $81,976

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $637,877

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $14,394,542
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$2,748,332
$439,228

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $124,210
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $766,107

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,417,093
County $1,679

State $14,247,439
Federal $7,695,645
Total $23,361,856

$2,048,370
$814

$0
$270,804

$383,332
$450

$2,851,484
$1,279,308

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$2,319,989 $4,514,573

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$3,812,971
$3,244,704

$1,294,180
$633,416

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,411,408
$302,734

$68,292
$0

$0
$213,231

$0

$0

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$639,386 $0 $0
$0 $1,006,548 $0

$4,724,923 $0 $0

Salary Property Other
$12,270,426

$344,247
$0

$2,540,532
$2,362,748

$419,240
$0

$1,896,560
$692,893
$995,334

$52,605
$0
$0

$385,950

$3,172,154
$90,569

$0
$675,043
$725,453
$117,768

$0
$488,442
$142,928
$261,176

$7,054
$0
$0

$48,930

$704,124
$0
$0

$1,802,659
$282,200

$47,466
$0

$1,750,142
$54,074

$143,177
$41,820

$0
$0

$207,218

$991,849
$4,411

$0
$202,118
$108,530

$52,282
$0

$589,780
$472,576

$1,354,409
$22,731

$0
$0

$121,879

$4,321
$0
$0

$4,028
$0
$0

$1,644,426
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$68,507
$2,629

$0
$0
$0

$26,108
$0
$0
$0

$2,130

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Todd County 66-1

Other Enterprise

$17,099,581

$1,260,669 $2,146,788

$29,634,439 $1,006,548 $4,969,994Total Expenditures

$21,960,536 $5,729,517 $5,032,879 $3,920,566 $1,652,775 $99,374


