



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Todd County 66-1

110 E Denver Dr, Mission, SD 57555-0087

Home County: Todd

Area in Square Miles: 1,391

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	1,980
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	1,980
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	1,988.10
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	361
% Special Needs Students*	18.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	8.3%
District Attendance Rate	77.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	13.6
Number of Graduates	89

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data		
Average Teacher Salary	\$63,593	
Avg Years of Experience	10.6	
% with Advanced Degrees	24.7%	
Certified Instructional Staff	144.8	
Classroom Staff	1.0	

American College Test (ACT) *

English	13.1
Math	14.9
Reading	15.7
Science	15.8
Composite Score	15.0
Number Tested	97

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$81,976

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	0.000	0.000
KG-8	1,174.126	1,475.480
9-12	323.636	456.502
Total	1,497.762	1,931.982

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$13,988,069
Special Education	\$2,851,484
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$16,839,553

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$3,596,444
Capital Outlay	\$33,586,566
Special Education	\$268,449
Impact Aid	\$35,638,299

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$17,596

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$188,988,918
Owner Occupied	\$19,343,413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$21,002,790
Total	\$229,335,121

2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.197
Owner Occupied	\$2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
Special Education	\$1.488
Capital Outlay	\$2.695
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Todd County 66-1

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,417,093	\$2,048,370	\$383,332
County	\$1,679	\$814	\$450
State	\$14,247,439	\$0	\$2,851,484
Federal	\$7,695,645	\$270,804	\$1,279,308
Total	\$23,361,856	\$2,319,989	\$4,514,573

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$17,099,581	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
Capital Projects	\$213,231	\$637,877
Food Service	\$1,260,669	\$2,146,788
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$14,394,542	\$0	\$2,748,332
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$439,228
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$3,812,971	\$0	\$1,411,408
Administration Services	\$3,244,704	\$0	\$302,734
Fiscal Services	\$639,386	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$1,006,548	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$4,724,923	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$1,294,180	\$0	\$68,292
Other Support Services	\$633,416	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$124,210	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$766,107	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$29,634,439	\$1,006,548	\$4,969,994

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$12,270,426	\$3,172,154	\$704,124	\$991,849	\$4,321	\$0
PK Instruction	\$344,247	\$90,569	\$0	\$4,411	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$2,540,532	\$675,043	\$1,802,659	\$202,118	\$4,028	\$0
Administration Services	\$2,362,748	\$725,453	\$282,200	\$108,530	\$0	\$68,507
Fiscal Services	\$419,240	\$117,768	\$47,466	\$52,282	\$0	\$2,629
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,644,426	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,896,560	\$488,442	\$1,750,142	\$589,780	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$692,893	\$142,928	\$54,074	\$472,576	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$995,334	\$261,176	\$143,177	\$1,354,409	\$0	\$26,108
Community Services	\$52,605	\$7,054	\$41,820	\$22,731	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$385,950	\$48,930	\$207,218	\$121,879	\$0	\$2,130
Total Expenditures	\$21,960,536	\$5,729,517	\$5,032,879	\$3,920,566	\$1,652,775	\$99,374

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.